

21 July 2023

Interview with Savannah Chief Executive Officer, Dale Ferguson

Savannah Resources, the European lithium development company, is pleased to announce that a video interview with BRR Media and Dale Ferguson, Chief Executive Officer, is now available on the Company's website at https://www.savannahresources.com/media/videos/

Savannah - Enabling Europe's energy transition.

ENDS

Follow @SavannahRes on Twitter in Follow Savannah Resources on LinkedIn

For further information please visit www.savannahresources.com or contact:

| Savannah Resources PLC | | Tel: +44 20 7117 2489 | | |
|---|--------------------------|-----------------------|------------------|--------------------|
| Dale Ferguson, CEO | | | | |
| | | | | |
| SP Angel Corporate Finance LLP (Nominated Advisor & Joint Broker) | | Tel: +44 20 3470 0470 | | |
| David Hignell/ Charlie Bouverat (Corporate Fin | ance) | | | |
| Grant Barker/Abigail Wayne (Sales & Broking) | | | | |
| | | | | |
| RBC Capital Markets (Joint Broker) | | Tel: +4 | 44 (0) 20 7 | 653 4000 |
| Farid Dadashev/ Jamil Miah | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Camarco (Financial PR) | | Tel: +4 | 44 20 3757 | 7 4980 |
| Gordon Poole/ Emily Hall / Fergus Young | | | | |
| | | | | |
| LPM (Portugal Media Relations) | | Tel: +351 218 508 110 | | |
| Herminio Santos/ Jorge Coelho | | | | |
| nermino suntos, sorge coemo | | | | |
| | 1 | | | |
| SAVANNAH RESOURCES PLC AIM: SAV, FWB:SAV AND SWB:SAV | London Stock Exchange | = | örse tuttgart | BÖRSE FRANKFURT |

About Savannah

Savannah Resources is a mineral resource development company and sole owner of the Barroso Lithium Project in northern Portugal.

Savannah is focused on the responsible development and operation of the Barroso Lithium Project so that its impact on the environment is minimised and the socio-economic benefits that it can bring to all its stakeholders are maximised. Through the Barroso Lithium Project, Savannah can help Portugal to play an important role in providing a long-term, locally sourced, lithium raw material supply for Europe's rapidly developing lithium battery value chain. Production is targeted to begin in 2026, producing enough lithium for 0.5m vehicle battery packs per year.

The Company is listed and regulated on AIM and the Company's ordinary shares are also available on the Quotation Board of the Frankfurt Stock Exchange (FWB) under the symbol FWB: SAV, and the Börse Stuttgart (SWB) under the ticker "SAV".

London Stock Exchar